¢FORM P Ю-1595	RECORE 08	3-14-2001	ET U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(REV. 6-93) QMB No. 07\651-0011 (e	exp. 4/94)		Patent	and Trademark Office	
<u>Tab settings⇒⇒⇒ τ τ 101811808</u> <u>τ τ</u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yehuda REST 08/01/8/ Salit DROBINER GROSS Avraham BARDA		Name: Shiron Satellite Communications (1996) Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:			
☐ Yes ☑ No		**************************************			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Street Addre	ss: <u>23 Hasivim Stre</u>	et %	
☐ Security	_				
Other	_ 3				
Execution Date: 30 July 2001		City: Petah Tikvah State: ISRAEL ZIP: 49 170			
		Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): () 9/9/2443					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution					
date of the application is: 30 July 2001					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Appli	cation ivo.(s)	Б. г	atent No.(5)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	Additional number	ers attached?	Yes 🗹 No		
5. Name an address	Additional numbers of party to whom corr		Yes 🗹 No	applications and	
		espondence			
concerning docu	of party to whom corr ment should be mailed	espondence :	6. Total number of patents involve	ed: 1	
concerning documents	s of party to whom corr ment should be mailed SOL SHEINBE	espondence :	6. Total number of	ed: 1	
concerning documents	of party to whom corr ment should be mailed	espondence :	6. Total number of patents involve	ed: 1	
Concerning documents  Name:  Internal Address	s of party to whom corr ment should be mailed SOL SHEINBE :: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207	espondence : IN STORINA	6. Total number of patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CF	ed: 1	
Concerning documents  Name:  Internal Address	s of party to whom corr ment should be mailed SOL SHEINBE	espondence : IN STORINA	6. Total number of patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CF  □ Enclosed  Authorized to be	ed: 1 FR 3.41)\$40 e charged to deposit account	
Concerning documents  Name:  Internal Address	s of party to whom corr ment should be mailed SOL SHEINBE :: c/o ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207	espondence : IN STORINA	6. Total number of patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account number:	
Name: Internal Address  Street Address:	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CON STATE SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY.	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be seen to be s	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account number:	
City: ARLINGT	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CON STATE SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY.	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be seen to be s	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account number: 407	
City: ARLINGT	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY.	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be seen to be s	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account number: 407	
Concerning documents  Name:  Internal Address  Street Address:  City: ARLINGT  08/14/2001 6T0H11 00000  9. Statement and	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099003NOT	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 USE THIS SPAC	6. Total number of patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account  (Attach duplicate copy of account)	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account through the results of this page if paying by deposit	
City: ARLINGT  OB/14/2001 STON11 00000  9. Statement and To the best of	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CON ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099003NOT	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 USE THIS SPACE	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to be seed  8. Deposit Account 50-14 (Attach duplicate copy of account)	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account through the results of this page if paying by deposit	
City: ARLINGT  OB/14/2001 STON11 00000  9. Statement and To the best of	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099003NOT	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 USE THIS SPACE	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to be seed  8. Deposit Account 50-14 (Attach duplicate copy of account)	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account through the results of this page if paying by deposit	
City: ARLINGT  OB/14/2001 GTON11 00000  9. Statement and To the best of and any attach	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099DG3NOT CH signature. my knowledge and belied copy is a true cop	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY.  ZIP: 22202 USE THIS SPACE by of the original	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to be seed  8. Deposit Account 50-14 (Attach duplicate copy of account)	ed: 1  R 3.41)\$40  e charged to deposit account through the results of this page if paying by deposit	
Name:Internal Address  Street Address: City: ARLINGT  08/14/2001 STON11 00000  01 FC:581 40.00  9. Statement and To the best of and any attach	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099DG3NOT CH signature. my knowledge and belied copy is a true cop	espondence : IN STORINA DAVIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 USE THIS SPACE	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to be seed  8. Deposit Account 50-14 (Attach duplicate copy of account)	e charged to deposit account throughout the number:  407  of this page if paying by deposit the paying by deposit the page if paying by deposit the page if paying by deposit the page if paying by deposit the paying b	
Name:Internal Address  Street Address: City: ARLINGT  08/14/2001 STON11 00000  01 FC:581 40.00 I  9. Statement and To the best of and any attach  Sol Sheinbein Name of Person	SOL SHEINBE SOL SHEINBE CO ANTHONY CAS SUITE 207  2001 JEFFERSON CON State: VIRGINIA 156 501407 099DG3NOT CH signature. my knowledge and belied copy is a true cop	espondence  IN STORINA  DAVIS HWY.  ZIP: 22202  USE THIS SPACE  elief, the foregoing of the original point of	6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to be seen to be se	e charged to deposit account to number:  407  of this page if paying by deposit true and correct  at the correct true and correct	

PATENT REEL: 012057 FRAME: 0580

2

00/21410

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yehuda REST Salit DROBINER GROS Avraham BARDA

Yakir, 44 843 M.P. Lev Hashomron, Israel 6 Bialik Street, 55 203 Kiryat Ono, Israel

56 Magdiel Road, 45 342 Hod-Hasharon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Shiron Satellite Communications (1996) Ltd.

23 Hasivim Street 49 170 Petah Tikvah Israel

(hereinaster called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## Infrastructure For A Telephony Network

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21410

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Yehuda REST

Salit DROBINER GROS

Avraham BARDA

Date: 30 July 200/

Date: 30.07.2001

Date: 30.07.2001

PATENT REEL: 012057 FRAME: 0581